
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4921
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2001
LOOTING IN VIDARBHA EXPRESS
DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some passengers of Second Class A/C compartment in Vidarbha Express were robbed of ornaments and cash worth over Rs.1.5 lakh on March 4, 2001;

(b) if so, whether some railway staff were involved in the looting;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether any enquiries has been conducted by the Government in this regard; and

(e) if so, the outcome thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a): No, Sir. No case has been reported regarding looting in 2nd A/C Compartment in Vidarbha Express on 4th March, 2001.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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